

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). D6173/2010
(For Prel. Hearing)

CCE, SURAT

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

CROMWELL TOOLS (I) LTD ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing appeals)

Date: 22/03/2010 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Gopal Subramanian,ASG.
Mr. Balaji Subramanian,Adv.
Ms. Rekha Pandey,Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the Department.

Delay condoned.

The civil appeals are dismissed.

[T.I. Rajput]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Madhu Saxena]
Court Master

[Signed order is placed on the file]
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. OF 2010
(Dy. No.6173/2010)

Commnr. of Central Excise & Customs, Surat

...Appellant(s)

Versus

Cromwell Tools (I) Ltd. Etc.

...Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the Department.
Delay condoned.
The civil appeals are dismissed.

.....J.
[S.H. KAPADIA]

.....J.
[SWATANTER KUMAR]

New Delhi,
March 22, 2010.