

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6173 OF 2010

C.C.E. HYDERABAD

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S ICOMM TELE LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay,condonation of delay in filing appeal and office report)

Date: 10/12/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Appellant(s) Mr. R.P. Bhatt, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Nishanth Patil, Adv.
Mr. Krishnan Kumar, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Despite service no one appears for the respondent.

Delay condoned.

The appeal is admitted.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Sneh Lata Sharma]
Court Master